

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Thursday, December 01, 2016

Group A Girls 3m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Huiling Chen -- China														
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	269.50		
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	23.0	69.00	338.50		
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	46.50	385.00	2	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	60.00	445.00		
Total DD: 12.0		Average award: 6.55					Best award: 7.64							
2 Melany Hernandez -- Mexico														
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	63.00	253.50		
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	22.5	69.75	323.25		
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	54.00	377.25		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.5	64.50	441.75		
Total DD: 12.1		Average award: 6.88					Best award: 7.43							
3 Katherine Torrance -- Great Britain														
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	55.50	265.95		
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	13.0	40.30	306.25		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	23.0	64.40	370.65		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	22.5	63.00	433.65		
Total DD: 11.7		Average award: 6.39					Best award: 7.57							
4 Itahashi Minami -- Japan														
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	255.50		
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	300.50		
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	65.10	365.60		
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	66.00	431.60		
Total DD: 12.1		Average award: 6.54					Best award: 7.36							
5 Georgia Sheehan -- Australia														
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	55.50	256.00		
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	15.0	45.00	301.00		
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	20.0	60.00	361.00		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	54.00	415.00		
Total DD: 12.0		Average award: 5.93					Best award: 6.64							
6 Millie Fowler -- Great Britain														
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	49.00	251.45		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	19.5	58.50	309.95		
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	48.00	357.95		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	21.0	56.70	414.65		
Total DD: 11.5		Average award: 6.13					Best award: 7.00							

L. Piper

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Elaena Nancy Dick -- Canada													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	17.0	45.90	251.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	56.00	307.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	20.0	56.00	363.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	413.00	
Total DD: 11.3		Average award: 6.09					Best award: 6.71						
8 Molly Jaie Carlson -- Canada													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	49.20	254.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	21.0	56.70	311.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	47.60	359.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	17.0	47.60	406.65	
Total DD: 10.7		Average award: 6.21					Best award: 6.86						
9 Jayah Mathews (1999) -- Australia													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	51.80	237.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	58.50	296.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	63.00	359.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	42.00	401.30	
Total DD: 11.8		Average award: 6.04					Best award: 6.86						
10 Kaja Skrzek -- Poland													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	44.55	234.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	289.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	20.0	56.00	345.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	42.00	387.35	
Total DD: 11.3		Average award: 5.80					Best award: 6.57						
11 Hazuki Miyamoto -- Japan													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.5	31.50	227.95	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	272.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	322.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	57.00	379.45	
Total DD: 12.0		Average award: 5.16					Best award: 6.43						
12 Paola Pineda -- Mexico													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	17.5	49.00	245.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	10.5	31.50	276.90	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	12.0	36.00	312.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	375.90	
Total DD: 11.8		Average award: 5.16					Best award: 7.14						

A. Pipo

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points